The high accuracy pressure transmitter MBS
4000 is designed for use in almost all industrial
applications, and offers a reliable pressure
measurement, even under harsh environmental
conditions.
The flexible pressure transmitter programme
covers a 4 – 20 mA output signal, absolute or
gauge (relative) versions, measuring ranges

Figure 1: Electrical connection
Table 6: Electrical connection
Type code A1
EN 175301-803-A, Pg 9
Electrical connection, 4 – 20 mA output (2 wire)
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Earth: Connected to MBS enclosure
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.06 AI377939046896en-000201 | 3
Pressure transmitter, Type MBS 4000
Dimensions and weights
Figure 2: Dimensions/Combinations
G ¼ A
(EN 837) (EN 837)
G ½ A
(EN 837)
¼ – 18 NPT ½ – 14 NPT
G ¼
(DIN 3852-E)
Type code AB04 AB06 AB08 AC04 AC08 GB04
Recommended
torque 1)
30 – 35 Nm 30 – 35 Nm 30 – 35 Nm
2 – 3 turns after
f  inger tightened
2 – 3 turns after
f inger tightened
30 – 35 Nm
Type code A1
3
39
.5
1) Depends on different parameters such as gasket material, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level
Pressure transmitter, Type MBS 4000
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.06 AI377939046896en-000201 | 4
Ordering
Figure 3: Ordering standard
MBS 40 1 – A1 –
Gasket / O-ring material
0 No gasket
2 Gasket, NBR -40 °C – 85 °C
4 O-ring, NBR -40 °C – 85 °C
Pressure connection
G ¼ A (EN 837)
Measuring range
G ½ A (EN 837)
0 – 1.6 bar 1 2
A C 0 4
A B 0 8
A B 0 6
A B 0 4
A C 0 8
G B 0 4
¼ – 18 NPT
0 – 2.5 bar 1 4
½ – 14 NPT
0 – 4.0 bar 1 6
G ¼ (DIN 3852-E)
0 – 6.0 bar 1 8
0 – 10 bar 2 0
0 – 16 bar 2 2 Electrical connection
0 – 25 bar 2 4
0 – 40 bar 2 6
A1 Plug Pg9 (EN175301-803-A)
0 – 60 bar 2 8
0 – 100 bar 3 0
0 – 160 bar 3 2
0 – 250 bar 3 4
Output signal
0 – 400 bar 3 6
4 – 20 mA
Pressure reference
Gauge (relative) 1